
Lycoming (1-0) -vs- Guilford (0-2)
2/13/2026 at Greensboro, N.C. (McBane Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Wilber (1-0)
Loss: T. Royals (0-1)
HBP: J. Wilber, T. Royals, S. Barwick, H. Sekanick
PB: None
 
Start: 2:01 PM   Time: 2:42   Weather: Sunny, 51 deg., Perfect for Early-Season Baseball
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Lycoming 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 12 16 0
Guilford 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 8 8

Lycoming 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Reeder cf 5 2 1 0 0 2 3
S. Perkins ss 5 1 2 2 0 1 0
A. Llorente 1b 6 2 3 2 0 1 0
B. Lindsey 3b 6 1 1 2 0 0 5
E. MacCluen rf 6 2 3 0 0 1 1
A. Guzman dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    R. Evans ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Bottger lf 6 1 3 2 0 0 3
N. Hoheb c 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
K. Shay 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
A. Halbert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Wilber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Trapanese p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 12 16 9 2 8 14

2B: A. Llorente (1); B. Lindsey (1); J. Bottger (1)
SH: S. Perkins (1); A. Guzman (1); N. Hoheb (1)
SB: N. Reeder (1); E. MacCluen (1); N. Hoheb (1); K. Shay (1)
HBP: N. Reeder (1); A. Guzman (1); K. Shay (1)
DP: 2

Guilford 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Price 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Buchan ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    D. Kirkland 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
S. Dark rf/cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
R. Smith 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
R. Rodrigues 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
C. Shoemaker dh 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
T. Myers c 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
E. George ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
G. Hobson cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    D. Pegues lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
C. Griffin lf/rf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
T. Royals p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Barwick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Vickrey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Sekanick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 1 8 1 3 5 9

2B: S. Dark (2); C. Shoemaker (1)
HBP: T. Myers (1)
E: C. Price (2); S. Dark (1); R. Smith (3); T. Myers (1); C. Griffin (1)

Lycoming IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Halbert 4.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 13 15 6 6 50
J. Wilber (W, 1-0) 4.0 6 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 16 18 2 4 51
R. Trapanese 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 18
Totals 8 1 1 3 5 0 1 1 0 33 37 8 12 119

Guilford IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Royals (L, 0-1) 3.2 7 4 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 19 24 3 6 88
S. Barwick 2.1 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 10 12 2 3 35
R. Vickrey 2.0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 4 23
H. Sekanick 1.0 5 5 4 0 3 0 0 1 0 8 9 0 0 34
Totals 16 12 5 2 8 0 0 3 0 45 53 6 13 180



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lycoming - Top of 1st LYC GUI
N. Reeder singled to third base. 0 0
N. Reeder stole second. 0 0
S. Perkins out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; N. Reeder advanced to third. 0 0
A. Llorente reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on the throw; N. Reeder out at home p to c to
3b to p. 0 0
B. Lindsey flied out to rf. 0 0

Guilford - Bottom of 1st LYC GUI
C. Price grounded out to p. 0 0
S. Dark doubled to left field. 0 0
R. Smith reached on a fielder's choice; S. Dark out at third ss to 3b. 0 0
R. Rodrigues flied out to cf. 0 0

Lycoming - Top of 2nd LYC GUI
E. MacCluen singled up the middle. 0 0
E. MacCluen stole second. 0 0
A. Guzman reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf; E.
MacCluen advanced to third. 0 0
J. Bottger singled to shortstop, RBI; A. Guzman advanced to third; E. MacCluen scored, unearned. 1 0
N. Hoheb grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; J. Bottger advanced to second. 1 0
K. Shay grounded out to p. 1 0
N. Reeder reached first on a fielding error by 2b; J. Bottger advanced to third; A. Guzman scored, unearned. 2 0
S. Perkins singled to left field, RBI; N. Reeder advanced to second; J. Bottger scored, unearned. 3 0
A. Llorente singled through the right side, RBI; S. Perkins advanced to second; N. Reeder scored, unearned. 4 0
B. Lindsey lined out to cf. 4 0

Guilford - Bottom of 2nd LYC GUI
C. Shoemaker lined out to 1b. 4 0
T. Myers walked. 4 0
T. Myers advanced to second on a balk. 4 0
E. George popped up to rf. 4 0
G. Hobson grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Lycoming - Top of 3rd LYC GUI
E. MacCluen grounded out to ss. 4 0
A. Guzman hit by pitch. 4 0
J. Bottger doubled to left field; A. Guzman advanced to third. 4 0
N. Hoheb struck out swinging. 4 0
K. Shay walked. 4 0
N. Reeder grounded out to 2b. 4 0

Guilford - Bottom of 3rd LYC GUI
C. Griffin grounded out to ss. 4 0
C. Price popped up to lf. 4 0
S. Dark walked. 4 0
R. Smith flied out to lf. 4 0

Lycoming - Top of 4th LYC GUI
S. Perkins lined out to 2b. 4 0
A. Llorente struck out swinging. 4 0
B. Lindsey reached first on a throwing error by 3b. 4 0



E. MacCluen singled through the left side; B. Lindsey advanced to second. 4 0
A. Guzman walked; E. MacCluen advanced to second; B. Lindsey advanced to third. 4 0
S. Barwick to p for T. Royals. 4 0
J. Bottger reached on a fielder's choice; A. Guzman out at second 2b unassisted. 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Guilford - Bottom of 4th LYC GUI
R. Rodrigues grounded out to ss. 4 0
C. Shoemaker flied out to lf. 4 0
T. Myers grounded out to 3b. 4 0

Lycoming - Top of 5th LYC GUI
N. Hoheb singled to center field. 4 0
K. Shay hit by pitch; N. Hoheb advanced to second. 4 0
N. Reeder struck out swinging. 4 0
S. Perkins struck out swinging. 4 0
A. Llorente reached first on a fielding error by 2b; K. Shay advanced to second; N. Hoheb scored, unearned. 5 0
B. Lindsey flied out to rf to right center. 5 0

Guilford - Bottom of 5th LYC GUI
J. Wilber to p for A. Halbert. 5 0
E. George walked. 5 0
G. Hobson struck out looking. 5 0
C. Griffin singled through the left side; E. George advanced to second. 5 0
C. Buchan pinch hit for C. Price. 5 0
C. Buchan struck out swinging, on appeal. 5 0
S. Dark grounded out to 2b. 5 0

Lycoming - Top of 6th LYC GUI
D. Kirkland to 2b for C. Buchan. 5 0
E. MacCluen singled up the middle. 5 0
A. Guzman out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; E. MacCluen advanced to second. 5 0
J. Bottger flied out to rf to right center; E. MacCluen advanced to third. 5 0
N. Hoheb singled up the middle, RBI; E. MacCluen scored. 6 0
N. Hoheb stole second. 6 0
K. Shay grounded out to 3b. 6 0

Guilford - Bottom of 6th LYC GUI
R. Smith singled to shortstop. 6 0
R. Rodrigues grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; R. Smith out on the play. 6 0
C. Shoemaker doubled to right center. 6 0
T. Myers hit by pitch. 6 0
E. George singled to left field, RBI; T. Myers advanced to second; C. Shoemaker scored. 6 1
D. Pegues pinch hit for G. Hobson. 6 1
D. Pegues reached on a fielder's choice; E. George out at second 2b to ss. 6 1

Lycoming - Top of 7th LYC GUI
S. Dark to cf. 6 1
D. Pegues to lf. 6 1
C. Griffin to rf. 6 1
R. Vickrey to p for S. Barwick. 6 1
N. Reeder struck out swinging. 6 1
S. Perkins grounded out to ss. 6 1
A. Llorente singled up the middle. 6 1
B. Lindsey reached first on a fielding error by cf, advanced to second on the error; A. Llorente scored on the
error, unearned. 7 1



E. MacCluen flied out to cf to left center. 7 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Guilford - Bottom of 7th LYC GUI
C. Griffin singled to left field. 7 1
D. Kirkland lined into double play ss to 1b; C. Griffin out on the play. 7 1
S. Dark doubled down the lf line. 7 1
R. Smith struck out swinging. 7 1

Lycoming - Top of 8th LYC GUI
A. Guzman grounded out to 3b. 7 1
J. Bottger grounded out to p. 7 1
N. Hoheb grounded out to 2b. 7 1

Guilford - Bottom of 8th LYC GUI
R. Rodrigues popped up to rf to right center. 7 1
C. Shoemaker grounded out to 2b. 7 1
T. Myers struck out swinging. 7 1

Lycoming - Top of 9th LYC GUI
H. Sekanick to p for R. Vickrey. 7 1
K. Shay singled down the 3b line, bunt. 7 1
K. Shay stole second. 7 1
N. Reeder hit by pitch. 7 1
K. Shay advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 7 1
S. Perkins singled to first base, bunt, RBI; N. Reeder advanced to third; K. Shay scored. 8 1
A. Llorente doubled to left center, RBI; S. Perkins advanced to third; N. Reeder scored. 9 1
B. Lindsey doubled down the rf line, advanced to third on an error by 3b, assist by 2b, 2 RBI; A. Llorente
scored; S. Perkins scored. 11 1
E. MacCluen struck out swinging. 11 1
R. Evans pinch hit for A. Guzman. 11 1
R. Evans struck out swinging. 11 1
J. Bottger singled to left field, RBI; B. Lindsey scored, unearned. 12 1
N. Hoheb struck out swinging. 12 1

Guilford - Bottom of 9th LYC GUI
R. Trapanese to p for J. Wilber. 12 1
E. George grounded out to 3b. 12 1
D. Pegues struck out swinging. 12 1
C. Griffin singled up the middle. 12 1
D. Kirkland grounded out to 2b. 12 1


